
http://www.dcta.net/ Denton County Transportation Authority (DCTA)
1660 S. Stemmons Suite 250 2014 Annual Agency Profile President: Mr. James Cline
Lewisville, TX 75067 972-221-4600

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources
Denton-Lewisville, TX 17,920,271 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 60101 Fare Revenues $4,709,947 18.7%

145 Square Miles 2,907,741 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $17,026,609 67.6%
366,174 Population 11,157 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $0 0.0%

104 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 1,447 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $3,410,607 13.5%
Other UZAs Served 0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $55,177 0.2%
6 Dallas-Fort Worth-Arlington, TX Total Operating Funds Expended $25,202,340 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
157 Square Miles 2,545,532 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

234,552 Population 156,116 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $614,433 12.6%
84 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $146,848 3.0%
97 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $4,116,674 84.4%

Other Funds $0 0.0% Capital Funding Sources
Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $4,877,955 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode
Directly

Operated
Purchased 

Transportation
Revenue 
Vehicles

Systems and 
Guideways

Facilities and 
Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $9,412,156 40.1%

Demand Response 10 - $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $1,727,729 7.4%
Bus 41 - $625,430 $116,842 $2,444,533 $0 $3,186,805 Purchased Transportation $11,046,975 47.0%
Vanpool - 25 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Other Operating Expenses $1,292,391 5.5%
Hybrid Rail -              8 $22,169 $489,357 $3,987 $1,175,637 $1,691,150 Total Operating Expenses $23,479,251 100.0%
Total 51 33 $647,599 $606,199 $2,448,520 $1,175,637 $4,877,955 Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $1,723,089

Purchased Transportation
(Reported Separately) $0

Fare RevenueLocal Funds: 12.6%
State Funds: 3.%
Federal Assistance: 84.4%


Operation Characteristics

Mode
Operating 
Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of
Capital Funds

Annual 
Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 
Revenue Hours

Demand Response $1,569,707 $87,309 $0 201,713 32,545 236,203 17,655 0.0 11 10 9.1% 5.2
Bus $9,179,521 $3,597,718 $3,186,805 5,965,272 2,226,623 1,223,746 104,932 0.0 50 41 18.0% 3.9
Vanpool $327,211 $193,808 $0 3,413,865 80,235 461,253 9,079 0.0 25 25 0.0% 1.0
Hybrid Rail $12,402,812 $831,112 $1,691,150 8,339,421 568,338 624,330 24,450 42.6 11 8 27.3% 4.0
Total $23,479,251 $4,709,947 $4,877,955 17,920,271 2,907,741 2,545,532 156,116 42.6 97 84 13.4%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode
Demand Response $6.65 $88.91 Demand Response $7.78 $48.23 0.1 1.8
Bus $7.50 $87.48 Bus $1.54 $4.12 1.8 21.2
Vanpool $0.71 $36.04 Vanpool $0.10 $4.08 0.2 8.8
Hybrid Rail $19.87 $507.27 Hybrid Rail $1.49 $21.82 0.9 23.2
Total $9.22 $150.40 Total $1.31 $8.07 1.1 18.6

05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 Bus
OE/VRM $6.76 # $5.11 # $5.33 # $6.30 # $7.50 Hybrid Rail 2006: $6.76
2007: $6.77
2008: $5.11
2009: $5.19
2010: $5.33
2011: $4.78
2012: $6.3
2013: $6.97
2014: $7.5
OE/PMT $1.77 # $1.14 # $1.08 # $0.94 # $1.54 2006: $1.77
2007: $1.5
2008: $1.14
2009: $1.06
2010: $1.08
2011: $.6
2012: $.94
2013: $1.3
2014: $1.54
UPT/VRM 1.73 # 1.45 # 1.59 # 2.01 # 1.82 2006: 1.73
2007: 1.46
2008: 1.45
2009: 1.57
2010: 1.59
2011: 1.78
2012: 2.01
2013: 2.04
2014: 1.82
OE/VRM # $19.87 2013: $18.93
2014: $19.87
OE/PMT # $1.49 2013: $1.48
2014: $1.49
UPT/VRM # 0.91 2013: .85
2014: .91

Notes:
¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.
Financial Information updated 7/12/2016

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour
Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile
Operating Expenses per 
Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Average 
Fleet Age in 

Years¹
Annual

Unlinked Trips
Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated
in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway
Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 
for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated 
in Maximum

Service

18.7%

67.6%

13.5% 0.2%

12.6%

3.0%84.4%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Bus

0.00
0.50
1.00
1.50
2.00
2.50

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00
$5.00

$10.00
$15.00
$20.00
$25.00

13 14

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Hybrid Rail

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

13 14

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Hybrid Rail

0.00
0.20
0.40
0.60
0.80
1.00

13 14

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Hybrid Rail

http://www.dcta.net/

	60101

