http://www.dcta.net/

1660 S. Stemmons Suite 250 Lewisville, TX 75067

## Denton County Transportation Authority (DCTA) 2014 Annual Agency Profile

President: Mr. James Cline 972-221-4600

General Information								Financial Information						
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Denton-Lewisville, TX 145 Square Miles 366,174 Population 104 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Other UZAs Served 6 Dallas-Fort Worth-Arlington, TX			ce Consumption		Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended					Operating F	unding Source
		17,920,271 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 2,907,741 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 11,157 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 1,447 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips 0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips			NTDID: 60101 Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Fare Revenues Local Funds State Funds Federal Assistance Other Funds		\$4,709,947	18.7%			
										\$17,026,609	67.6%			
										\$0	0.0%		13.5% 0.2	
										\$3,410,607	13.5%			
										\$55,177	0.2%			
								Total Operating Funds Expended		\$25,202,340	100.0%		18.7%	
Service Area Statistics 157 Square Miles		Servio	ce Supplied						Sou	urces of Capital I	Funds Expended		67.6%	
		2.545.532	Annual Vehicle Rev	venue Miles (VRM)						Revenues	\$0	0.0%		
234,552 Population		156.116 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)								ocal Funds	\$614.433	12.6%		
		, -	in Maximum Service	(VOMS)					tate Funds	\$146,848	3.0%			
				for Maximum Service						Assistance	\$4,116,674	84.4%		
		37	venicies Available							ther Funds	\$0	0.0%	Capital Fund	
			Modal Chara	Iodal Characteristics				Total Capital Funds Expended		ەن \$4.877.955	0.0%	Capital Fund	ing sources	
	Vehicles O	perated	modul onuro					100	ai Capitai i		φ+,077,333			
Modal Overview	in Maximun	•		Use	of Capital Funds			Summary of Operating Expenses (OE						
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and				- ann	, er eperating	5( <b>5 L</b> )			
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total	Sa	lary, Wage	s Benefits	\$9,412,156	40.1%		12.6%
Demand Response	10		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		laterials an		\$1,727,729	7.4%		
Bus	41	-	\$625,430	\$116,842	\$2,444,533	\$0	\$3,186,805		hased Trar		\$11,046,975	47.0%	84.4%	
Vanpool	-	25	\$025,450	\$0	\$0	\$0 \$0	\$0,100,005		r Operating		\$1,292,391	5.5%		
Hybrid Rail		8	\$22,169	\$489,357	\$3,987	\$1,175,637	\$1,691,150			rating Expenses	\$23,479,251	100.0%		
Total	51	33	\$647,599	\$606,199	\$2,448,520	\$1,175,637	\$4,877,955	Reconciling O			\$1,723,089	100.070		
Total	51	33	\$047,599	\$000,199	əz,440,520	\$1,175,057	\$4,077,955		hased Trar		\$1,723,069			
Operation Characteristi								,	Reported S	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$0			
operation characteristi			Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Fixed Gui			Vehicles Operated in Maximum		-	Average
Mode	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours		ctional e Miles	for Maximum Service	Service		pare Vehicles	Fleet Age in Years <sup>1</sup>
				•				Route	0.0	11		3		
Demand Response	\$1,569,707	\$87,309	\$0 \$3,186,805	201,713	32,545 2,226,623	236,203 1,223,746	17,655 104,932		0.0	50	10		9.1% 18.0%	5.2 3.9
Bus Vanpool	\$9,179,521	\$3,597,718	\$3,186,805	5,965,272		461.253			0.0		25		0.0%	3.9
	\$327,211	\$193,808		3,413,865	80,235		9,079		42.6	25 11	∠5 8			4.0
Hybrid Rail	\$12,402,812 \$23,479,251	\$831,112 \$4,709,947	\$1,691,150 \$4.877.955	8,339,421 17,920,271	568,338 2.907.741	624,330 2.545.532	24,450 156,116		42.6	97	84		27.3% 13.4%	4.0
Total	φ23, <del>4</del> 73,231	ψ4,103,341	φ <del>4</del> ,077,355	17,520,271	2,307,741	2,040,002	150,110		42.0	51	04		10.470	
Performance Measures			rvice Efficiency	· -						Service Effe		<b>.</b> .		
		ting Expenses per hicle Revenue Mile		Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Hour		Mode				ng Expenses per I Passenger Trip	Unlinked Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile		Unlinked Trips per Vehicle Revenue Hour	
Demand Response		\$6.65		\$88.91		Demand Response		\$7.78		\$48.23		0.1		1.8
Bus		\$7.50		\$87.48		Bus		\$1.54		\$4.12		1.8		21.2
Vanpool		\$0.71		\$36.04		Vanpool		\$0.10		\$4.08		0.2		8.8
Hybrid Rail		\$19.87		\$507.27		Hybrid Rail		\$1.49		\$21.82		0.9		23.2
Total		\$9.22		\$150.40		Total		\$1.31		\$8.07		1.1		18.6
				¢				<b>VV</b> .		ţoloi				
Operating Expense pe Revenue Mile: E		Operating Expense   Mile: Bu			enger Trip per Vehic iue Mile: Bus		erating Expense per Revenue Mile: Hybrid			Dperating Expense pe Mile: Hybrid F			Passenger Trip pe enue Mile: Hybrid	
8.00	\$2.00	~		2.50		\$25.00	-	-	- \$2.00		0.80			
6.00	\$1.50			1.50		\$20.00			\$1.50	•	0.60	-		
4.00	\$1.00			1.00		\$10.00			\$1.00		0.40			
	\$0.50		T	0.50		\$5.00			\$0.50		0.20			
2.00														
0.00	\$0.00	06 07 08 09 10	11 12 13 14	0.00	9 10 11 12 1	\$3.00	13	14	\$0.00	13		13		14

"Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data. Financial Information updated 7/12/2016